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A-68, M.I.D.C. (Malegaon), Sinnar,  Nashik-422 113, Maharashtra, India, 
Tel No.: +91 2551 230280 / 230772, Fax: +91 2551 230279       

Manufacturer & Exporter of  Male Condoms,  Female Condoms, 
Water Based Lubricant  and  In Vitro Diagnostics (IVD)

SR. 
No.

PARTICULARS

1 Total income
2

Net Profit for the period after tax
Total Comprehensive Income for 
the period

A Paid up Equity Share Capital

C Earnings Per Share 
(Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)
i] Basic (Amount in INR)

ii] Diluted (Amount in INR)

Place: Mumbai 

For CUPID LIMITED

Date: 27th May, 2023

Sd/-
Jandhyala L. Sharma

Independent Director

Net Profit for the period (before Tax, 
Exceptional and Extraordinary items) 

3 Net Profit for the period before tax 
(after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) 

4

5

QUARTER ENDED 
31.03.2023
(Audited)

1,333.80

Note: 1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results 
are available on company's website at www.cupidlimited.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and 
www.nseindia.com. 

YEAR ENDED 

B Reserves excluding Revaluation 
Reserve as per balance sheet

2] Final Dividend for FY 2022-23 of Rs. 3.00 Per equity share (30%) is recommended by the Board of Directors.

31.12.2022
(Unaudited)

31.03.2022
(Audited)

4,291.54
1,321.93

1,321.93

1,003.33

996.65

1,333.80

7.52

7.52

3,242.62
676.62

676.62

418.85

430.83

1,333.80

3.14

3.14

31.03.2023
(Audited)

31.03.2022
(Audited)

13,704.73
2,452.10

2,452.10

1,727.94

1,733.80

1,333.80

12.95

12.95

12,884.80

1,333.80

( Rs. in Lacs except EPS )

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 
31st MARCH, 2023

CIN No.: - L25193MH1993PLC070846     
E-mail: cs@cupidlimited.com       Website: www.cupidlimited.com                               L I M I T E D

YES! GET READY 
FOR MORE WITH CUPID

OUR PRODUCT RANGE

IN VITRO 
DIAGNOSTICS (IVD) KITS

1 MALE CONDOM 2 FEMALE CONDOM

3 WATER BASED 
LUBRICANT 4

4,348.77
1,119.01

1,119.01

833.55

827.89

6.25

6.22

16,409.69
4,231.90

4,231.90

3,158.28

3,145.94

15,378.54

23.68

23.57

Note:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Year ended March 31, 2023, filed

with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the websites of the
Stock Exchange(s) and the company's website:- www.aspiradiagnostics.com.

b. The above result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held
on May 27, 2023.

ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED
CIN:- L85100MH1973PLC289209

Reg. Office : Flat No.2, R.D.Shah Building, Shraddhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station,
Ghatkopar (W.), Mumbai -400086  Tel No.: 71975656  ;

email ID: info@aspiradiagnostics.com ;  website: www.aspiradiagnostics.com
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023

1. Total income from operations 340.76 437.34 543.88 1445.69 1954.19

2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period

(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (25.93) 44.08 144.28 (8.87) 445.94

3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (25.93) 44.08 144.28 (8.87) 445.94

4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (25.93) 44.08 144.28 (8.87) 445.94

5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period

(Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)

and other Comprehensive Income(after tax) (20.97) 44.08 145.83 (3.91) 447.49

6. Equity Share Capital 1029.30 1029.30 1029.30 1029.30 1029.30

7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown

in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) - - - - -

8. Earnings Per Share (of `10/- each)

(for continuing and discontinued operations) -

Basic: (0.25) 0.43 1.52 (0.09) 4.33

Diluted: (0.25) 0.43 1.52 (0.09) 4.33

For and on behalf of the Board
For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

Sd/-
      Nikunj V. Mange

Executive Director
DIN. 08489442

Place:- Mumbai
Date:- May 27, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs)

ParticularsSr
N o 31.03.2022

(Unaudited)
31.03.2023
(Audited)

31.03.2022
(Audited)

31.12.2022
(Unaudited)

31.03.2023
(Unaudited)
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